Message to Members, Sent August 6, 2021

https://mychart.med.utah.edu/MHC/Authentication/Login?
https://mychart.med.utah.edu/MHC/Authentication/Login?
mailto:memberservice@mhc.coop

CALL STATS

Average Wait Time
20 seconds (peak time included)
7 seconds (without peak time included)

Answer Within 30 Seconds
90% (peak time included)
95% (without peak time included)

Average turn-around time of Clean Claims is 6.5
Days

NO SURPRISE ACT
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

FEDERAL RESPONSE TO ELIMINATE
BALANCE BILLING FOR MEMBERS IN

EMERGENCY AND NO CHOICE SCENARIOS

Providers cannot balance bill members in
emergency and no choice scenarios
No choice is expanded to include labs, etc.
Requires a cost-estimator tool

MEMBERSHIP
September 2021

19,257 Individual Lives
4,711 Group Lives

8,180 Individual Lives
1,304 Group Lives

2,440 Individual Lives
508 Group Lives

MEMBERSHIP

82% of our Business is Individual
18% is Group

Group has seen an increase of 10% compared to last
year
Average age of a member is 40
Male/Female split is 50/50
30% of members are enrolled in Cost Share Reduction
(CSR) Plans (380 NAZC/NALC)

MEMBERSHIP
Idaho

Bronze
Catastrophic
Gold

Metal Level Total Members Percentage (No BOR)
1,651 35%
58 60%
1,120 18%

Montana

Silver 2,489 14%

Bronze
Catastrophic
Gold

Metal Level Total Members Percentage (No BOR)
8,087 70%
154 83%
2,058 52%

Silver 4,771 64%

MEMBERSHIP

Wyoming

Bronze
Gold
Silver

Metal Level Total Members Percentage (No BOR)
370 74%
861 52%
686 72%

RATES

MONTANA INDIVIDUAL RATES

Plus Gold

Plus Silver
Plus Bronze
Plus Bronze HSA
Connected Care Gold
Connected Care Silver
Connected Care Bronze
Connected Care Bronze HSA
Connected Care Silver Option 2
Connected Care Catastrophic*

Product 2021 Rate 2022 Rate Rate Change
$499.71 $518.45 3.75%
$458.02 $472.39 3.14%
$337.35 $353.26 4.72%

NEW $366.29 NEW
$513.91 $544.59 5.97%
$477.28 $503.35 5.46%
$348.48 $364.72 4.66%
$365.59 $381.63 4.39%
$468.66 $493.66 5.33%
$288.78 $287.65 -0.39%

Connected Care Expanded Bronze
Connected Care Gold Base
Connected Care Silver Base

$355.83 $376.64

NEW $514.13
NEW $482.89

5.85%
NEW
NEW

*Available only through the Exchange for Individuals Under 30 Years of Age

MONTANA SMALL GROUP RATES
Plus Gold

Plus Silver
Plus Bronze
Plus Bronze HSA
Plus Silver HSA
Connected Care Gold
Connected Care Silver
Connected Care Bronze
Connected Care Silver HSA
Connected Care Bronze HSA

Product 2021 Rate 2022 Rate Rate Change
$406.77 $420.98 3.49%
$350.64 $360.95 2.94%
$307.84 $313.12 1.71%

NEW $333.94 NEW
NEW $403.21 NEW

$416.99 $441.54 5.89%
$360.30 $379.54 5.34%
$317.79 $333.14 4.83%
$379.58 $397.33 4.68%
$334.53 $346.71 3.64%

Connected Care Silver Option 2